Market Price Sensitivity
The value of the Company’s listed equities, which were exposed to market price risk as at 31 December 2018 was as
follows:

2018
£

2017
£

Listed equity investments held at fair value through profit or loss 407,901,923 304,958,713

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

for the 13 month period ended 31 December 2018

  101

Allianz Technology Trust PLC   Annual Financial Report for the 13 month period ended 31 December 2018

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the net return and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 20% (2017: 20%)
in the fair values of the Company’s listed investments. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based
on observation of market conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value
of the Company’s listed equity investments at each balance sheet date and the consequent impact on the investment
management fees for the period, with all other variables held constant.

2018
20% Increase

in fair value
£

2018
20% Decrease

in fair value
£

2017
20% Increase

in fair value
£

2017
20% Decrease

in fair value
£

Revenue earnings

Investment management fees (489,482) 636,839 (487,934) 487,934

Capital earnings

Gains (losses) on investments at fair value 81,580,385 (81,580,385) 60,991,743 (60,991,743)

Change in net return 81,090,903 (80,943,546) 60,503,809 (60,503,809)

Management of market price risk
The Directors meet regularly to evaluate the risks associated with the investment portfolio. Dedicated fund managers
have the responsibility for monitoring the existing portfolio selection in accordance with the Company’s investment
objective and seek to ensure that individual stocks meet an acceptable risk reward profile.

The Board can authorise the Investment Manager to use options in order to protect the portfolio against high market
volatility. Where options are employed, the market value of such options can be volatile but the maximum realised loss
on any contract is limited to the original investment cost. No options were taken out in the current period (2017: £nil).